press Mail No.: EV616013140US	
Deposited On: 03/01/2007	03-08-2007 Ø
Form PTO-1525 (75 09/12) OMB No. 05510027 (exp. 3/80/2005)	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE d States Patent and Trademark Office
1 2001 B RECORD	103380264 Jocket No.: 5820.680
	Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
<b>1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution</b> Robert A. Floyd         3 - 1 - 9	Name: Oklahoma Medical Research Foundation
Execution Date(s) 02/23/2007 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance:	Yes ✓ No         Street Address:         825 NE 13th
Assignment Merger	City:Oklahoma City
Security Agreement Change o	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licer	Country: USA Zin: 73104
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/639,023 2007 CNGUYEN2 00000019 11639023	B. Patent No.(s)
11/639,023 2007 CNGUYEN2 00000019 11639023 8021 5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	I numbers attached? Yes No Ience 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
11/639,023 /2007 CNGUYEN2 00000019 11639023 8021 40.00 0P Additional 5. Name and address to whom correspond	Inumbers attached?       Yes       No         Ience       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         P.C.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         Image: Authorized to be charged by credit card
11/639,023 /2007 CNGUYEN2 00000019 11639023 8021 5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name:DUNLAP, CODDING & ROGERS	I numbers attached?       Yes       No         Ience       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         6. Total number of applications and patents       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card       Authorized to be charged to deposit account
11/639,023 /2007 CNGUYEN2 00000019 11639023 8021 5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name:DUNLAP, CODDING & ROGERS Internal Address:P.O. Box 16370	I numbers attached?       Yes       No         Ience       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         P.C.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00         Image: Strain Strai
11/639,023         2007 CNGUYEN2 00000019 11639023         8021       40.00 0P         Additional         5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       DUNLAP, CODDING & ROGERS         Internal Address:       P.O. Box 16370         Street Address:       1601 N.W. Expressway, Sui         City:       Oklahoma City         State:       OK       Zip:       731	I numbers attached?       Yes       No         Ience       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         P.C.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         ✓       Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         ite 1000         Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting title         8. Payment Information
11/639,023         2007 CNGUYEN2 00000019 11639023         8021       40.00 0P         Additional         5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       DUNLAP, CODDING & ROGERS         Internal Address:       P.O. Box 16370         Street Address:       1601 N.W. Expressway, Sui         City:       Oklahoma City         State:       OK         Zip:       731         Phone Number:       405-607-8600	Inumbers attached?       Yes       No         Ience       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         P.C.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         ✓       Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         ite 1000       Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting title         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card       Last 4 Numbers
11/639,023         2007 CNGUYEN2 00000019 11639023         8021       40.00 0P         Additional         5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       DUNLAP, CODDING & ROGERS         Internal Address:       P.O. Box 16370         Street Address:       1601 N.W. Expressway, Sui         City:       Oklahoma City         State:       OK         Zip:       731         Phone Number:       405-607-8600         Fax Number:       405-607-8686	Inumbers attached?       Yes       No         Ience       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         P.C.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         Image: Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Ite 1000         Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting title         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card       Last 4 Numbers         113
11/639,023         2007 CNGUYEN2 00000019 11639023         8021       40.00 0P         Additional         5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       DUNLAP, CODDING & ROGERS         Internal Address:       P.O. Box 16370         Street Address:       1601 N.W. Expressway, Sui         City:       Oklahoma City         State:       OK         Zip:       731         Phone Number:       405-607-8600         Fax Number:       405-607-8686         Email Address:	Inumbers attached?       Yes       No         Ience       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         P.C.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         Image: A constraint of the equival of the charged by credit card         Image: A constraint of the equival of the charged by credit card         Image: A constraint of the equival of the charged to deposit account         Image: A constraint of the equival of the charged to deposit account         Image: A constraint of the equival of the charged to deposit account         Image: A constraint of the equival of the charged to deposit the equival of the charged to deposit the charged to deposit the equival of the charged to the charged to deposit the equival of the charged to the charged to deposit the equival of the charged to the charged to deposit the equival of the charged to the charged
11/639,023         2007 CNGUYEN2 00000019 11633023         8021       40.00 0P         Additional         5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       DUNLAP, CODDING & ROGERS         Internal Address:       P.O. Box 16370         Street Address:       1601 N.W. Expressway, Sui         City:       Oklahoma City         State:       OK         Zip:       731         Phone Number:       405-607-8686         Email Address:       9. Signature:	Inumbers attached? Yes     Inumbers attached?     Inumbers attached?     Inumber of applications and patents     Involved:     1     Inumbers attached?     Inumbers attached?

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 019004 FRAME: 0845

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: Robert A. Floyd, an individual residing at 3117 Thorn Ridge Road, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73120, (hereinafter referred to as FLOYD); and Dirk P. Dittmer have invented and own a certain invention entitled:"RNA VIRUS VACCINES AND METHODS" for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on December 14, 2006, and identified as USSN 11/639,023.

WHEREAS: Oklahoma Medical Research Foundation, a non-profit biomedical research institution having a principal place of business at 825 NE 13th, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73104, a legal entity of the State of Oklahoma (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring FLOYD'S entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: in consideration of the receipt of good and valuable consideration, which is hereby acknowledged, FLOYD hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, his entire right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patent Applications and Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries including the right to claim priority under any applicable provisions of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

FLOYD hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019004 FRAME: 0846 all of said Patents, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of FLOYD'S entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, FLOYD agrees that he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to him respecting said invention, and will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Patents to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

FLOYD hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Dated:

237162007

Robert A. Floyd

**RECORDED: 03/01/2007**